rwENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH\
_OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

i

P o

Manila
P 7 MEMoRranpuM
FOR i MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein-memorandum dated 25 January 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Manolo
A. Rojas, District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office, Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of
the project under FY 2021 General Appropriatian Act (GAA), to wit;
f Project Description

UACS No. 320101106985000
Project ID: POOS21679VS

002: Pratect Lives and Properties 002: Protect Lives and Properties

Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood | Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of
Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Balangiga Flood Control along Balangiga m of Balangiga Flood Control along

River, Balangiga, Eastern Samar 1 Balangiga River, Balangiga, Eastern Samar
Physical Target | Unit Cost (P000) | Allocation |  Physicai Target ”(’I',',f)ggf E‘t’c'::t"ed
CWi~  Construction CW1- Construction
of Flood Mitigation | ® 103.6403/Lineat P 49.00M of Flood Mitigation £ 385.8267/ # 49.00M
Structure: 472.789 Meter ! Structure: 127.00 Lineal Meter )
| Lineal Meters | —"Tineal Meters el
EAD P 1,00M EAQ A F1.00M

=

Total: | P S0.00M‘

Justiﬁcations:?sk JE! ' ol I M.{)‘ Ml m%/yﬂb

1. The allocation of P 50,00 Million is not sufficient td’cover the tdfal cost of the original physical
target. Hence, the decrease in physical target from 472,789 lineal meters to 127.00 lineal
meters, and consequently, increase in unit cost. :

2. Based on the approved plan and actual site condition, the scope of works of the project
invglves construction of revetment (H=3.5 meters) with 12 meters reinforced concrete piles

construction of stone masonry, in which the unit cost of P 385,826.7/lineal meter was
rrived at with the corresponding physical target of 127.00 lineal meters, copy attached is
Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

Based on our evaluation,:the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in -order. Hence, the
said request is hewébyfecommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations
in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

. T ity
AP DISAPPROVED:
i N -~ :
' MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary '

Department of Publlc Works and Highways l
Office of the Secretary

o
2.6 APJ/RRB
25 ~ DRREINR TR YA £

WIN1F08391




